

TOWN OF HOPKINTON Town Manager/Select Board Office 18 Main Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748

May 24, 2023

Hopkinton Parks & Recreation Commission Vacancy Announcement

The Parks & Recreation Commission currently has one vacancy and the Town is seeking candidates for the position. The term of office will expire at the May 2024 Annual Town election.

The Hopkinton Parks & Recreation Commission is an elected five member body whose mission is to provide a sustainable parks and recreational program that enhances the quality of life for the Hopkinton community. The Parks and Recreation Commission has responsibility for the development and acquisition of new parks and park land, the expansion or upgrade of existing parks and park land, and the scheduling and operation of recreation programs; and shall have the powers and duties that have been given to the Parks and Recreation Commissions by the Massachusetts General Laws, by Town Bylaw or by Town Meeting vote. The Parks and Recreation Commission meets twice every month.

Interested parties must be a registered voter in the Town of Hopkinton and should apply Online by Monday June 12th, 2023.

To apply, please visit the Town's website and apply through the online volunteer form here: <u>Town of Hopkinton, MA: Boards</u>. For further information about the application please contact Vasudha Dutta, at 508-497-9701 or email at <u>vdutta@hopkintonma.gov</u>.